Rheem Prestige Series™ Modulating
Upflow Gas Furnace equipped with
the Comfort Control2 System™
FORM NO. G11-522 REV. 1
Air
Gas Furnaces
RGFG Series
RGFG- Series

optional accessories.
Air
General Data & Model Number Identification
RGFG Series
MODEL NUMBERS RGFG-06EMCK RGFG-09EZCM RGFG-10EZCM RGFG-12ERCM
INPUT–MAXIMUM (BTU/HR) [kW] 60,000 [17.58] 90,000 [26.38] 105,000 [30.77] 120,000 [35.17]
HEATING CAPACITY–MAXIMUM [kW] 55,800 [16.35] 86,000 [25.20] 100,000 [29.31] 115,000 [33.70]
INPUT–MINIMUM (BTU/HR) [kW] 24,000  [7.03] 36,000 [10.55] 42,000 [12.31] 48,000 [14.07]
HEATING CAPACITY–MINIMUM [kW] 22,560  [6.61] 33,840  [9.92] 39,000 [11.57] 45,120 [13.22]
HEATING EXT. STATIC PRESSURE [kPa] 0.12 [.029] 0.15 [.037] 0.20 [.049] 0.20 [.049]
BLOWER (D X W IN.) [mm] 11 x 7 [279 x 178] 12 x 11 [305 x 279] 12 x 11 [305 x 279] 11 x 10 [279 x 254]
ECM MOTOR HP [W] 1/2 [373] 1 [746] 1 [746] 1 [746]
UNIT AMPS 8.7 12.0 12.0 12.0
HEATING CFM–MAXIMUM [L/s] 795 [375] 1195 [564] 1395 [658] 1595 [753]
HEATING CFM–MINIMUM [L/s] 320 [151] 515 [243] 600 [283] 685 [323]
COOLING CFM–RANGE [L/s] 600-1200 [283-566] 1200-2000 [566-944] 1200-2000 [566-944] 1200-2000 [566-944]
MAXIMUM EXT. STATIC PRESSURE [kPa] 0.80 [0.20] 0.80 [0.20] 0.80 [0.20] 0.80 [0.20]
TEMPERATURE RISE RANGE °F [°C] 40-70 [22.2-38.9] 40-70 [22.2-38.9] 40-70 [22.2-38.9] 40-70 [22.2-38.9]
RETURN AIR CABINETS–RXGR- C17B C21B C21B C24B
FILTER SIZE (IN.) [mm] BOTTOM 153/4 x 25 [400 x 635] 191/4 x 25 [489 x 635] 191/4 x 25 [489 x 635] 223/4 x 25 [578 x 635]
MAX OUTLET AIR TEMPERATURE °F [°C] 170 [76.7] 180 [82.2] 180 [82.2] 180 [82.2]
APPROX. SHIPPING WEIGHT (LBS.) [kg] 127 [57.6] 158 [71.7] 162 [73.5] 170 [77.1]
AFUE 96.0% 95.1% 95.3% 95.6%
RGFG-07EMCK
95.3%
75,000 [21.98]
72,000 [21.10]
30,000  [8.79]
28,200  [8.26]
0.12 [.029]
11 x 7 [279 x 178]
1/2 [373]
8.7
995 [470]
430 [203]
600-1200 [283-566]
0.80 [0.20]
40-70 [22.2-38.9]
C17B
153/4 x 25 [400 x 635]
180 [82.2]
133 [60.3]
15MAXIMUM OVERCURRENT PROTECTION 15 15 15 15
153/4 x 25 [400 x 635]FILTER SIZE (IN.) [mm] SIDE 153/4 x 25 [400 x 635] 153/4 x 25 [400 x 635] 153/4 x 25 [400 x 635] 153/4 x 25 [400 x 635]
R G F G 07E M C K S
Rheem Gas
Furnace
Modulating
Prestige
Series™
90 Plus
Gas Furnace
Design
Series
Communicating
Heating Input
Designation
Blower Size
M = 11 x 7
[279 x 178 mm]
R  = 11 x 10
[279 x 254 mm]
Z  = 12 x 11
[305 x 279 mm]
Variations
C = Single/
Multi Zone
Heat/Cool
Designation
K = 600-1200 CFM
[283-566 L/s]
M = 1200-2000 CFM
[566-944 L/s]